
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unique features of our school: Academically advanced coursework, In-House Reading Teacher and 

interventionists, science lab, community volunteers and mentors, university support and professional 
development, integrated technology, and much more! 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

    

2012-2013 AYP and MBA DATA 

  

 
 

 

 

 
 

Objective(s) 

Met 

Objective 

(s) 
Not Met 

Objectives Compliance 

Index 

Student 

Performance 

Percent 

Tested 

Graduation 

or 
Attendance 

Rate 

AYP 

13 0 13 100 MET MET MET MET 

SUBJECT %TESTED %NOT MET %MET %EXEMPLARY PERFORMANCE 

OBJECTIVE MET? 

ELA-2009-2010 

ELA-2010-2011 
ELA-2011-2012 

MATH-2009-2010 

MATH-2010-2011 
MATH-2011-2012 

100 

100 
100 
100 

100 
100                  

14.7 

14.1 
19.0 
21.1 

11.5 
22.8 

63.3 

46.2 
44.3 
49.5 

44.9 
40.5 

22.0 

39.7 
36.7 
29.4 

43.6 
36.7 

YES 
YES 
YES 
YES 
YES 

School Performance Goals 
To increase annually the percent of students who meet the state standards in core subject areas assessed by PASS until the   

percent meets or exceeds the state average. 
To ensure that faculty and staff are knowledgeable, confident, and productive. 

To create, maintain, and enhance a school environment that is child-centered, safe, and promotes healthy behavior. 

To ensure that students in Richland One will become proficient readers. 
 

 

              SSoouutthh  KKiillbboouurrnnee  EElleemmeennttaarryy  
                       NATIONAL BLUE RIBBON AWARD WINNER! 
        A Southern Association of Colleges and Schools (SACS) accredited school and district 
                                           
                                            Principal, Sarah G. Smith 
                                                      sasmith@richlandone.org 
                                                                SIC Chairperson, Chanda Myers 

                  
       One Vision                                               One Mission                                             One Common Purpose 

 
The purpose of this report is to provide parents with information regarding the mission,  

goals, and achievements of our school community. 

 
Richland One and School Mission Statement: 

Richland One will prepare every student to be a successful, contributing citizen in a global society by  
providing an effective and high quality education. 

 
 

ANNUAL PARENT SCHOOL REPORT 
2012-2013 

Our current enrollment is approximately 250. This gives us an approximate Student/Teacher ratio of 16:1 in the core classrooms.  
Due to the shifts in our community population, our enrollment fluctuates from year to year across the grade levels.  

Staff positions are utilized in many ways to support our students, and assignments vary as needed to accommodate maximum student 

learning. All certified staff is Highly Qualified as designated by the No Child Left Behind Act, and we currently have  
4 Nationally Board Certified teachers on staff, with several of our staff in advanced courses for future growth opportunities. 

 

 
Report Card Rating: GRADE: A  

To access our school report card: www. http://ed.sc.gov/data/report-cards/2012/elem/s/e4001055.pdf 

 

2012-2013 Goal: 
To continue to 

increase the number 
of students scoring 

in the Met or 
Exemplary category 

as measured by 

PASS. Created by Kim Spivey, 2013 

 
1400 South Kilbourne  
Columbia, SC 29205 

803-738-7215 

mailto:sasmith@richlandone.org
http://ed.sc.gov/data/report-cards/2012/elem/s/e4001055.pdf

