South Kilbourne Elementary

NATIONAL BLUE RIBBON AWARD WINNER!

A Southern Association of Colleges and Schools (SACS) accredited school and district

Principal, Sarah G. Smith

sasmith@richlandone.orgSIC Chairperson, Chanda Myers



1400 South Kilbourne Columbia, SC 29205 803-738-7215

One Vision One Mission

One Common Purpose

ANNUAL PARENT SCHOOL REPORT 2012-2013

Richland One and School Mission Statement:

Richland One will prepare every student to be a successful, contributing citizen in a global society by providing an effective and high quality education.

School Performance Goals

- •To increase annually the percent of students who meet the state standards in core subject areas assessed by PASS until the percent meets or exceeds the state average.
- •To ensure that faculty and staff are knowledgeable, confident, and productive.
- •To create, maintain, and enhance a school environment that is child-centered, safe, and promotes healthy behavior.
- •To ensure that students in Richland One will become proficient readers.

Unique features of our school: Academically advanced coursework, In-House Reading Teacher and interventionists, science lab, community volunteers and mentors, university support and professional development, integrated technology, and much more!

Our current enrollment is approximately 250. This gives us an approximate Student/Teacher ratio of 16:1 in the core classrooms.

Due to the shifts in our community population, our enrollment fluctuates from year to year across the grade levels.

Staff positions are utilized in many ways to support our students, and assignments vary as needed to accommodate maximum student learning. All certified staff is Highly Qualified as designated by the No Child Left Behind Act, and we currently have 4 Nationally Board Certified teachers on staff, with several of our staff in advanced courses for future growth opportunities.

Report Card Rating: GRADE: A

To access our school report card: www. http://ed.sc.gov/data/report-cards/2012/elem/s/e4001055.pdf

2012-2013 AYP and MBA DATA

Objective(s) Met	Objective (s) Not Met	Objectives	Compliance Index	Student Performance	Percent Tested	Graduation or Attendance Rate	АҮР
13	0	13	100	MET	MET	MET	MET

2012-2013 Goal:
To continue to
increase the number
of students scoring
in the Met or
Exemplary category
as measured by
PASS.

SUBJECT	%TESTED	%NOT MET	%MET	%EXEMPLARY	PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVE MET?
ELA-2009-2010	100	14.7	63.3	22.0	YES
ELA-2010-2011	100	14.1	46.2	39.7	YES
ELA-2011-2012	100	19.0	44.3	36.7	YES
MATH-2009-2010	100	21.1	49.5	29.4	YES
MATH-2010-2011	100	11.5	44.9	43.6	
MATH-2011-2012	100	22.8	40.5	36.7	YES

Created by Kim Spivey, 2013